
 

Stover School Term Dates 2025- 26:  
 

Autumn Term 2025    
Friday 
 
Monday 
 
 
Tuesday 
 
 
 

Wednesday  
 

 
Thursday 
 
Thursday 
 
 
Friday 
Sunday 
 

Tuesday 
Sunday 
 

Friday  
Sunday 
 
 

Tuesday 

5th September  
 
8th September  
 
 
9th September  
 
 
 
10th September 
 

 
11th September 
 
25th September 
 
 
26th September 
28th September 
 

21st October 
2nd November  
 
21st November  
23rd November  
 

16th December  

9.00am  
 
9.00am 
4pm 
 
9.00am 
1.15pm 
3.00pm 
 
08.30am 
4.45pm 
 

4.45pm 
 
4.45pm 
 
 
4.30pm 
8.00pm 
 

4.30pm  
8.00pm                
 

4.30pm  
8.00pm   
 

1.00pm  

Staff INSET  
 
Staff INSET 
New boarders arrive. 
 
Staff INSET 
6th Form pupil registration  
Year 7 - New pupils meet Form Tutor 
 
Day pupils start. 
Year 8 - New pupils meet Form Tutor 
 
Year 9 - New pupils meet Form Tutor 
 
Welcome to GCSEs and Sixth Form evening 
Year 10/11/12 - New pupils meet Form Tutor 
 

Open exeat starts. 
Open exeat closes 
 

Half term starts.  
Half Term ends. 
 
Open exeat starts.  
Open exeat ends.  
 

Term ends 

Spring Term 2026    
 
Tuesday  
 
Wednesday                 
 
 
Thursday  
  

Friday  
Sunday 
 

Friday  
Sunday 
Friday  
Sunda 
 

Tuesday 

 
6th January 
 
7th January  
 
 
8th January 
 

23rd January  
25th January  
 

13th February  
22nd February  
13th February  
22nd February  
 

1st April  

 
9.00am 
 
9.00am 
4.00pm 
 
8.30am 
 

4.30pm  
8.00pm  
 

4.30pm  
8.00pm  
4.30pm  
8.00pm  
 

4.30pm  

 
Staff INSET 
 
Staff INSET 
Boarders arrive.  
 
Day pupils start.  
 

Open exeat starts.  
Open exeat ends.  
 

Half term starts.  
Half term ends.  
Half term starts.  
Half term ends.  
 
Term ends  

Summer Term 2026    
Monday  
 
 
Tuesday 
 

Friday 
Monday 
 

Friday  
Sunday 
 
Friday 

20th April 
 
 
21st April 
 

1st May 
4th May 
 
22nd May  
31st May 
 

3rd July 

9.00am  
4.00pm  
 
8.30am  
 

4.30pm  
8.00pm  
 
4.30pm  
8.00pm   
 

12pm 
  

Staff INSET 
Boarders arrive.  
 
Day pupils start.  
 

Open exeat starts. 
Open exeat ends.  
 
Half term starts.  
Half term ends.  
 

Term ends for pupils. 
 

 


