Stover School Term Dates 2025- 26:

Autumn Term 202	25		
Friday	5th September	9.00am	Staff INSET
Monday	8 th September	9.00am	Staff INSET
, , , , ,	,	4pm	New boarders arrive.
Tuesday	9 th September	9.00am	Staff INSET
		1.15pm	6 th Form pupil registration
		3.00pm	Year 7 - New pupils meet Form Tutor
Wednesday	10th September	08.30am	Day pupils start.
		4.45pm	Year 8 - New pupils meet Form Tutor
Thursday	11 th September	4.45pm	Year 9 - New pupils meet Form Tutor
Thursday	25th September	4.45pm	Welcome to GCSEs and Sixth Form evening Year 10/11/12 - New pupils meet Form Tutor
Friday	26th September	4.30pm	Open exeat starts.
Sunday	28th September	8.00pm	Open exeat closes
Tuesday	21st October	4.30pm	Half term starts.
Sunday	2 nd November	8.00pm	Half Term ends.
Friday	21 st November	4.30pm	On an avent starts
Sunday	23 rd November	8.00pm	Open exeat starts. Open exeat ends.
т .		1.00pm	·
Tuesday Spring Term 2026	16 th December	1.00рт	Term ends
<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
Tuesday	6 th January	9.00am	Staff INSET
Wednesday	7 th January	9.00am	Staff INSET
		4.00pm	Boarders arrive.
Thursday	8th January	8.30am	Day pupils start.
Friday	23rd January	4.30pm	Open exeat starts.
Sunday	25th January	8.00pm	Open exeat ends.
Friday	13th February	4.30pm	Half term starts.
Sunday	22nd February	8.00pm	Half term ends.
Friday	13th February	4.30pm	Half term starts.
Sunda	22nd February	8.00pm	Half term ends.
Tuesday	1 st April	4.30pm	Term ends
Summer Term 202			
Monday	20th April	9.00am	Staff INSET
		4.00pm	Boarders arrive.
Tuesday	21 st April	8.30am	Day pupils start.
Friday	1st May	4.30pm	Open exeat starts.
Monday	4 th May	8.00pm	Open exeat ends.
Friday	22 nd May	4.30pm	Half term starts.
Sunday	31st May	8.00pm	Half term ends.
Friday	3 rd July	12pm	Term ends for pupils.